718 Two of a group of people on the steps of a church.  Note woman at the 

right with Red Cross band on her arm. 
719 Four of feeding a group of men (probably fire fighters) after the San 

Francisco catastrophe. 
720 Two of delivering water to a group of refugees. 
721.1-121     One hundred and twenty one photographs of the San  

Francisco earthquake and fire, April 18-20, 1906. 

722.1-12 Twelve photographs of San Francisco streets and buildings, most taken 
before the catastrophe. 

723-723G Eight photographs of San Francisco streets at various dates.